LIGHTspeed Cable Single Mode Neo Heavy Duty Duct 4-144 Fibre
LIGHTspeed Neo Heavy Duty Duct optic fibre is strengthened by a thicker Glass reinforced plastic (GRP) strength member,
suitable for a duct application.
Features
• Small diameter
• Thixotropic gel filled loose tubes protects Fibre against
expansion and contraction

Mode Field Diameter
 1310nm 9.1 μm ± 0.4 μm
 1550nm 10.3 μm ± 0.5 μm
Glass Geometry
 Core/Cladding Concentricity Error  ≤ 0.5 μm
Coating Geometry
 Coating diameter 240 μm ± 5 μm
 Coating/Cladding Concentricity Error  ≤ 12 μm
Colour code for Fibre and Tube
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Blue Orange Green Brown Grey White Red Black Yellow Violet Pink Aqua
Ordering Information
Product Code Description
MEGALSCSDHDN004 LIGHTspeed Cable Single Mode Neo Heavy Duty Duct 4 Fibre
MEGALSCSDHDN008 LIGHTspeed Cable Single Mode Neo Heavy Duty Duct 8 Fibre
MEGALSCSDHDN012 LIGHTspeed Cable Single Mode Neo Heavy Duty Duct 12 Fibre
MEGALSCSDHDN024 LIGHTspeed Cable Single Mode Neo Heavy Duty Duct 24 Fibre
MEGALSCSDHDN048 LIGHTspeed Cable Single Mode Neo Heavy Duty Duct 48 Fibre
MEGALSCSDHDN072 LIGHTspeed Cable Single Mode Neo Heavy Duty Duct 72 Fibre
MEGALSCSDHDN096 LIGHTspeed Cable Single Mode Neo Heavy Duty Duct 96 Fibre
MEGALSCSDHDN144 LIGHTspeed Cable Single Mode Neo Heavy Duty Duct 144 Fibre
V 2021/01